
BID #GL-2011-20

MULTI-USE PATH SMITH SCHOOL TO BELL STREET

BID RECAP

ITEM EST. FREITAS CONSTRUCTION CONN. CARPENTRY HI. STONE & SON
NO. DESCRIPTION JY. UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

1 Preparation of Site I LS 50,00000 50,000.00 50,000.00 50.00000 74200.00 74,200.00
2 Handling Water 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 12000.00 12.00000 9,700.00 9,700,00
3 Test Pits 4 EA 500.00 2,000.00 600.00 2400.00 800.00 3,200.00
4 Rock Excavation 10 CY 40.00 400.00 150.00 1,500.00 200.00 2,000.00
5 Earth Excavation 1 LS 57,625.00 57,625.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 88,800 00 88,800.00
6 RemovalofPavement 22 SY 50.00 1,100.00 2.00 44,00 6.50 143.00
7 Formation ofSubgrade 8,800 SY 2.00 17,600.00 1.00 8,800.00 1.70 14,960.00
8 Subbase 2,400 CY 1.50 3,600.00 25.00 60,000,00 10.50 25,200.00
9 Processed Stone Base 1,600 CY 35.00 56,000,00 30.00 48,000.00 33.50 53600.00
10 Stone Dust 1,660 5Y 4.50 7,470.00 35.00 58,100,00 6.00 9,960.00
11 Bituminous Concrete Class 2(30% RAP) 800 TN 100,00 80,000.00 95.00 76,000.00 108.00 86.400,00
12 Saw Cut Pavement 10 LF 3.00 30.00 3.00 30.00 16,00 160.00
13 Bituminous Concrete Curbing 20 LF 8.00 160.00 8.00 160.00 36.00 720.00
14 Concrete Sidewalks 200 SF 7.50 1,500.00 1200 2,400.00 9.50 l,900.00
15 Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1,000 SY 6.00 6,000.00 5,00 5,000,00 4.00 4,000.00
16 Topsoil (2-Inch Layer) 7,100 SY 400 28,400.00 4.00 28.40000 2.30 16,330.00
17 Wetland Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1,300 SY 5.00 6,500.00 7.00 9.100,00 3.00 3,900.00
18 TurfEstablishment 1,000 SY 1.50 1,500.00 1.00 1,000.00 1.00 1,000.00
19 Wetland Seeding 1,300 SY 200 2,600.00 1.00 1,300.00 1.80 2,340.00
20 Erosion Control Mat (Type H) 400 SY 4.50 1,800,00 200 800.00 5.75 2,300.00
21 Mulch 7,100 SY 6.00 42,600.00 5.00 35,500.00 4.50 31,950.00
22 Sedimentation Barrier 6,500 LF 8.00 52,000.00 6.00 39,000.00 2.75 17,875.00
23 Temporary Construction Entrance 2 EA 5,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 1,400.00 2,800,00
24 Tree Protection Trench 100 LF 800 800.00 3.00 300,00 3.25 325.00
25 Tree Protection Trench with Root Barrier 6,400 LF 9.00 57,600.00 6.00 38,400.00 8.00 51,200.00
26 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No. 1 1 LS 81,000.00 81,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 46,300.00 46300.00
27 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No 2 1 LS 16,875.00 16,875.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 10.10000 10,100.00
28 Three Rail Fence 1,000 LF 1.50 1,500.00 9.00 9,000.00 15.75 15,750.00
29 Timber Guide Rail 210 LF 21.00 4,410.00 45,00 9,450.00 39.50 8,205.00
30 T,mberPosts 90 EA 30.00 2,700.00 160.00 14,400,00 191.50 17,235.00
31 Removable Bollards 2 LA 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,850.00 3,700.00
32 Maintenance and Prolection of Traffic 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 12,800.00 12,800.00
33 Traflicperson (Uniformed Flagger) 40 HR 5500 2,200.00 35.00 1,400.00 68.00 1,920.00
34 Trathcperson (Police Officer) 1 EST 2,00000 2,000.00 2,000,00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
35 Traffic Signs 10 LA 3000 300.00 280.00 2,800.00 285.00 2,850.00
36 12-tnch HDPE Pipe 56 LF 45.00 2,520.00 50.00 2,800.00 32 50 1,820.00
37 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe 25 LF 50.00 1,250.00 70.00 1,750.00 3800 950.00
38 24” x 38” Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe 54 LF 150.00 8,100.00 300.00 16,200.00 13200 7,128.00
39 Type “C-G” Catch Basin 1 LA 3,000.00 3,000.00 1.20000 1,200.00 1,550.00 1,550.00
40 12-Inch HDPE Culvert End 3 EA 25000 750.00 350.00 1,050.00 53000 1,590.00
41 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Culvert End 2 EA 50000 1,000.00 60000 1,200.00 750.00 1,50000
42 24” x 38” Elliptical Reinforced Conc Culvert End 4 LA 1,000.00 4,00000 2.00000 8,000,00 2,600.00 10,400,00
43 6-Inch Underdrain 50 LF 35.00 1,750.00 1500 750.00 34.00 1,700.00
44 Mod:fied Riprap 70 SY 50.00 3,500.00 35.00 2,450.00 35 50 2,485.00
45 Reset Manhole Top 5 EA 1,000.00 5.00000 300.00 1,500.00 40000 2,000.00
46 Adjust Gate Valve 1 LA 15000 150.00 5000 50.00 27000 270.00
47 Pre-CastConcrete Boardwalk 1 (5 120,000.00 120,000.00 92,000.00 92,000.00 66,700 00 66,700.00
48 Drilled Shaft Foundation 410 LF 15.00 6.150,00 10000 41,000.00 21500 88,150.00
49 Arborvitae (6-Foot Tall) 15 EA 75.00 1,125,00 60.00 900.00 229.00 3,435.00
50 P,rrowwood (3-Foot Tall) 26 EA 20.00 520.00 45.00 1,170.00 5200 1,352.00
51 Wirilerberry (3-Foot TaIl) 19 LA 20,00 380.00 5000 95000 150.00 2,850.00
52 Red-Osier Dogwood (3.Foot Tall) 28 LA 20.00 560 00 45,00 1,260.00 51.00 1,428.00
53 White Pine (3-Foot TaIl) 4 LA 20.00 80 00 80 00 320,00 96.00 384 00
54 Eastern Hemlock (3-Foot Tall> 8 EA 20.00 160 00 75 00 600 00 85.00 680 00
55 Northern Red Oak (3-Foot Tall) 11 EA 20.00 220 00 50 00 550 00 85 00 935 00
56 Invasive Plant Eradication 1 LS 10,00000 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,420.00 6,420.00

TOTAL BID 781,485.00 829,484.00 829,640.00



BID #GL-2011-20

MULTI-USE PATH SMITH SCHOOL TO BELL STREET

BID RECAP

ITEM EST.
NO DESCRIPTIOJ uNir

1 Preparation of Site 1 LS
2 Handling Water 1 LS
3 Test Pits 4 hA
4 Rock Excavation 10 CY
5 Earth Excavation 1 LS
6 Removal of Pavement 22 SY
7 Formation of Subgrade 8.800 SY
8 Subbase 2.400 CY
9 Processed Stone Base 1.600 CY
10 Stone Dust 1,660 SY
11 Bituminous Concrete Class 2 (30% RAP) 800 TN
12 SawCutPavement 10 LF
13 Bitum:nous Concrete Curbing 20 LF
14 Concrete Smdewaks 200 SF
15 Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1,000 SY
16 Topsoi (2-Inch Layer) 7,100 SY
17 Wetland Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1300 SY
18 Turlhstablishrnent 1,000 SY
19 WetlandSeeding 1,300 SY
20 Erosion Control Mat (Type HI 400 SY
21 Mulch 7,100 SY
22 Sedimentation Barrier 6.500 LF
23 Temporary Construction Entrance 2 EA
24 Tree Protection Trench 100 LF
25 Tree Protection Trench With Root Barrier 6.400 LF
26 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No. 1 1 LS
27 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No, 2 1 LS
28 Three Rail Fence 1,000 LF
29 TimberGuide Rail 210 LF
30 Timber Posts 90 EA
31 Removable Bollards 2 EA
32 Maintenance and Protection of Traftic 1 LS
33 Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger) 40 HR
34 Trafbcperaon (Police Officer) 1 EST
35 Traffic Signs 10 EA
36 12-Inch HOPE Pipe 56 LF
37 12-tncl’m Reinforced Concrete Pipe 25 LF
38 24” x 38’ Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe 54 LF
39 Type “C-G” Catch Basin 1 EA
40 12-Inch HOPE Culvert End 3 EA
41 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Culvert End 2 EA
42 24” a 38” Elliptical Reinforced Conc Culvert End 4 hA
43 6-Inch Undemdrain 50 LF
44 Mod red Riprap 70 SY
45 Reset Manho’e Top 5 EA
46 Ad,,jst Gate Vave 1 EA
47 Pro-Cast Concrete Boardwal. 1 LS
48 Onlied Shaft Foundation 410 IF
49 Arborvitae (6-Foot Tall) 15 EA
50 Arrmmxood (3-Foot Tall) 26 EA
51 Wintsrberry (3-Foot Tall) 19 EA
52 Red-Gamer Dogwood (3-Foot Tall) 28 EA
53 White Pine (3-Foot TaIII 4 EA
54 Eastern Hemlock (3-Foot Ta:lt 8 EA
55 Northern Red Oak (3-Foot Tall) 11 EA
56 Invasive Plant Erad cation 1 LS

tmtlLlON C. BEEBE

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

188,135.00 188,135.00

5,000 00 5,000 00

500 00 2 000 00

150.00 1,50000

79,386 00 79,386.00

5000 1,10000

080 7.04000

2200 52,800 00

2400 38,40000

250 4.15000

85 00 68,00000

5.00 5000

5,00 100.00

950 1,90000

2 00 2,000.00

1.20 8,520.00

1.80 2,34000

1.70 1,700 00

1.70 2,210 00

600 2,400 00

4 00 28,400 00

1 50 9,750 00

800.00 1,600 00

0,50 5000

4.50 28,800 00

31,000 00 31,000 00

6,875.00 6,87500

10.00 10,000 00

47.00 9,870 00

17000 15,30000

1,700 00 3.400 00

2,000 00 2,000.00

45.00 1,800 00
2,00000 2.00000

27500 2,750 00

3500 1,960O0

45.00 1,12500

11000 5,94000

2,400.00 2,40000

225.00 675.00

475.00 95000

2.500,00 10,00000

2500 1.25000

30.00 2.10000

550.00 2 750 00

55000 55000

167 39t 00 167.391 00

100 41000

14000 2,100.00

4000 1,04000

4500 85500

45.00 1.260 00

4000 16000

46 00 368 00

4600 50600

1250000 1250000

XENELIS CONSTRUCTION

UNII PRICE EXTENSION

40,00000 40,000.00

5,00000 5,00000

40000 1.60000

14000 1,40000

122,00000 122,000,00

1000 22000

2 50 22,000.00

24.00 57,60000

4500 72,000.00

550 10,790.00

11000 88,00000

1000 10000

1500 300.00

1200 2,400.00

3.50 3,500.00

300 21,300.00

4 50 5,850.00

1.00 1,000 00

228 2,925.00

300 1,20000

600 42.600,00

3.50 22.75000

2,06000 4,120.00

7,50 750.00

950 60,80000

35,000.00 35,000.00

8,700 00 8,700 00

1500 15,00000

38.00 7,98000

18000 16,200.00

1,500.00 3,000.00

3,00000 3,00000

45 00 1,800,00

2,00000 2,000.00

40000 4,000 00

2400 1,344.00

36.00 900.00

16000 8,640.00

3,00000 3,00000

400.00 1,20000

70000 1,400 00

2,600 00 10,400 00

35 00 1,750.00

3500 245000

40000 2,000 00

10000 10000

75.00000 75.000.00

10000 41,00000

13000 1.95000,

25.00 650 00’

2500 47500

25.00 700.00

2800 11200

2800 22400

28 00 308 00

6,00000 6,00000

KING CONSTRUCTION

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

83,50000 83,50000

1,500.00 lSQOOO
250.00 1.00000

20000 2,000 00

84,000.00 84.000.00

10.00 220.OC

1,50 13,200.00

38.50 92,40000

40.50 64,800 00

16.00 26,560 00

10500 84,000.00

2000 200.00

50.00 1,000.00

10.00 2,000.00

5.00 5,000.00

300 21,300.00

200 2.60000

0.77 770,00

1.10 1.43000

7 50 3.000,00

220 15,620.00

256 16,64000

1,00000 2,00000

250 25000

6 05 38,720.00

47,50000 47,50000

12,000 00 12,000.00

945 9,450.00

5000 10,500.00

18500 16.650 00

1,865.00 3,73000

2,00000 2.00000

OOt 040

2,00000 2,00000

150.00 1,500 00

2500 1,40000

3000 75000

9225 4,981.50

2,00000 2,00000

300.00 90000

75000 1.500,00

250000 10.00000

2500 125000

5000 3,500 00

30000 1,50000

500 00 500.00

8200000 82.00000

200 00 82,000.00

15400 2.31000

31 90 829 40

57.20 1,086 80’

41.80 1,17040

55.00 22000

88 00 704 00

4300 47300

6 500 00 6.500 00

TOTAL BtD 838,616,00 846,488,09 874,615.50



BID #GL-2011-20

MULTI-USE PATH SMITH SCHOOL TO BELL STREET

BID RECAP

EST. HERBERT E. BUTLER MATHER CORPORATION SCHULTZ CORPORATION

Qil. UN!I UNITPRICE EXTENSION UNITPRICE EXTENSION UNITPRIC EXTENSION

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Preparation of Site

2 Handling Water

3 Test Pits

4 Rock Excavation

5 Earth Excavation

6 Removal of Pavement

7 Formation of Subgrade

8 Subbase

9 Processed Stone Base

10 Stone Oust

11 Bituminous Concrete Class 2 (30% RAP)

12 Saw Cut Pavement

13 Bituminous Concrete Curbing

14 Concrete Sidewalks

15 Topsoil (4-Inch Layer)

16 lopsoil (2-Inch Layer)

17 Wetland Topsoil (4-Inch Layer)

18 Turf Establishment

19 Wetland Seeding

20 Erosion Control Mat (Type H)

21 Mulch

22 Sedimentation Barrier

23 Temporary Construction Entrance

24 Tree Protection Trench

25 Tree Protection Trench with Root Barrier

26 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No. 1

27 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No. 2

28 Three Rail Fence

29 Timber Guide Rail

30 Timber Posts

31 Removable Boliards

32 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic

33 Trattinperson (Uniformed Flagger)

34 lrallicperson (Police Officer)

35 Traffic Signs

36 12-Inch HOPE Pipe

37 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe

38 24” x 38” Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe

39 Type “C-G” Catch Basin

40 12-Inch HOPE Culvert End

41 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Culvert End

42 24” x 38” Elliptical Reinforced Conc Culvert End

43 6-inch Underdrain

44 Modified Riprap

45 Reset Manhole Top

46 Adjust Gate Valve

47 Pre-Cast Concrete Bowdwalk

48 Drilled Shaft Foundation

49 ?vborvitae (6-Foot Tall)

50 Asrowwood (3-Fool Tall)

51 Winlerbnrry (3-Foot Tall)

52 Red-Osier Dogwood )3-Fool Tall)

53 While Pine (3-Foot Tall)

54 Eastern Hemlock (3-Fool Tall)

55 Northern Red Oak (3-Foot Tall)

56 Invasive Plant Eradication

4

ID

22

8,800

2,400

1,600

1,660

800

10

20

200

1,000

7,100

1,300

1,000

1,300

400

7.100

6,500

2

100

6,400

1,000

210

go

2

40

10

56

25

54

3

2

4

5°

70

5

410

IS

26

19

28

4

8

Ii

LS

LS

EA

CY

LS

SY

SY

CY

CY

SY

TN

LF

LF

SF

SY

SY

SY

SY

SY

SY

SY

LF

EA

LF

LF

LS

LS

LF

LF

EA

EA

LS

HR

EST

EA

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

LF

SY

EA

EA

LS

LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LS

97,700.00 97,700.00

7,000.00 7.000,00

250.00 1,000.00

100.00 1,000.00

80,810.00 80.81000

10.00 220.00

1.20 10,56000

20 00 48,00000

2600 41,600.00

7.50 12,450.00

10900 87,200.00,

5.00 50.00

30.00 600.00

1500 3,000.00,

4.50 4,500.00

3.25 23,075,00

3.25 4,225.00

1,75 1,750.00

1 75 2,275.00

6.50 2,600.00

4.95 35,145.00

3.50 22,750.00

1,000.00 2,000.00

3 25 325.00

6 25 40.000,00

37.50000 37,500.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

10.25 10,250.00

49.50 10,395,00

18000 16,200.00

1,650.00 3,300.00

4,000 00 4,000.00

50.00 2,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

285.00 2,850.00

25.00 1,400.00

36.00 900.00

98.00 5,292.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

17500 525.00

600.00 1,200.00

2.500 00 10,000.00

2400 1,200.00

20 00 1,400.00

300.00 1,500.00

95000 95000

75,00000 75,000.00

330 00 135,300.00

150.00 2,250 00

42 00 1,092.00

45.00 874.00

4250 1,190.00

41 50 166.00

4900 39200

4900 539.00

9,000.00 9,000 00

69,750.00 69,750.00

5,400 00 5,400.00

600.00 2,400.00

100.00 1,000.00

79,000.00 79,000.00

5.00 110.00

0 95 8,360.00

24.00 57,600.00

44.00 70,400.00

6 00 9,960.00

115.00 92,000.00

500 50.00

1060 200.00

1700 3,400.00

200 2,000.00

1.25 8,875.00

2.75 3,575.00

1.65 1,650.00

1.65 2.145,00

6.00 2,400.00

4.60 32,660.00

3.00 19,500.00

1.10000 2,200.00

6.25 625.00

6.25 40,000.00

49,000.00 49,000.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

14.75 14,750.00

37.00 7,770.00

90.00 8.10000

1.75000 3,500,00

6,000.00 6,000.00

50.00 2,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

265.00 2,650.00

46.00 2,576.00

59.00 1,475.00

145.00 7,830.00

2,100.00 2,100.00

425.00 1,275.00

650.00 1,300.00

2,80000 11,200.00

28.50 1,425.00

10000 7,000.00

47000 2,350.00

1,600 00 1,600.00

89.000 00 89,000.00

31900 130,79000

14000 2.10000

3850 1.00100

4300 817.00

39.50 1,106.00

3850 154.00

45 50 364.00

46.00 506.00

6,000 00 6,000.00

130,000.00 130,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

150.00 600.00

50.00 500.00

24,500.00 24,500.00

4.00 88,00

1.75 15,400.00

39.50 94,800.00

39.50 63,200.00

4.25 7,055.00

110.00 88,000.00

5.00 50.00

25.00 500.00

8.00 1,600.00

5.00 5,000.00

4.00 28,400.00

6.00 7,800.00

2.00 2,000.00

2.00 2,600.00

4.00 1,600.00

2 00 14,200.00

2.25 14,625.00

600.00 1,200.00

9.00 900.00

7.00 44,800.00

40,000.00 40,000.00

13,300.00 13,300.00

18.50 18,500.00

44.00 9,240.00

19700 17,730.00

1,500.00 3,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

0.01 0.40

2,000.00 2,000.00

250.00 2,500.00

40.00 2,240.00

35.00 875.00

10500 5,670.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

200.00 600.00

550.00 1,100,00

2,450.00 9,800.00

2000 1,000.00’

20.00 1,400.00

450,00 2,250.00

150.00 150.00

77,000.00 77.00000

30000 123.00000

15000 2,250 00

74.50 l.937.00

76.00 1,444.00

57.00 1,596.00

140.00 560.00

14000 1,120,00

20000 2,200.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

TOTAL BID 880,000.00 892,999.00 898,880.40



BID #GL-2011-20

MULTI-USE PATH SMITH SCHOOL TO BELL STREET

BID RECAP

ITEM

NO DESCRIPTION

EST.

QIL UNIT

COLOSSALE CONCRETE HUGO KEY & SON WILCOX EXCAVATING
UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

1 Preparation of Site 1 LS
2 Handling Waler 1 LS
3 Test Pits 4 EA
4 Rock Excavation 10 CV
5 Earth Excavation I LS
6 Removal of Pavement 22 SY
7 Formation of Subgrade 6600 SY
8 Subbase 2400 CY
9 Processed Stone Base 1,600 CY
10 Stone Dust 1,660 SY
ii Bituminous Concrete Class 2(30% RAP) 800 TN
12 Saw Cut Pavement ID LF
13 Bituminous Concrete Curbing 20 LF
14 Concrete Sidewalks 200 SF
15 Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1,000 SY
16 Topsoil (2-Inch Layer) 7,100 SY
17 Wetland Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1,300 SY
18 Turf Establishment 1,000 SY
19 Wetland Seeding 1.300 SY
20 Erosion Control Mat (Type H) 400 SY
21 Mulch 7,100 SY
22 Sedimentation Barrier 6.500 LF
23 Temporary Conslruction Entrance 2 EA
24 Tree Protection Trench 100 LF
25 1 roe Protection Trench with Root Barrier 6,400 LF
26 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No. 1 1 LS
27 Segmental Retaining Wall - Silo No.2 1 LS
28 Three Rail Fence 1.000 LF
29 Timber Guide Rail 210 LF
30 Timber Posls 90 EA
31 Removable Bollards 2 EA
32 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic I LS
33 Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger) 40 HR
34 Traflicperson (Police Officer) 1 EST
35 Traffic Signs 10 EA
36 12-Inch HDPE Pipe 56 LF
37 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe 25 LF
38 24” x 3B Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pips 54 LF
39 Type “C-G Catch Basin 1 LA
40 12-Inch HDPE Culvert End 3 LA
41 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Culvert End 2 EA
42 24” x 38” Elliptical Reinforced Conc. Culvert End 4 EA
43 6-Inch Underdrain 50 LF
44 Modified Riprap 70 SY
45 Reset Manhole Top 5 LA
46 Adjust Gale Valve I LA
47 Pre-Cast Concrete Boarda!k 1 LS
48 Drilled Shaft Foundalion 410 LF
49 Nborvilae 16-Foot Tall) 15 LA
50 Arrowwood (3-Foot Tall) 26 EA
51 Winterberry (3-Foot Tall) 19 EA
52 Red-Osier Dogwood (3-Foot Tall) 28 EA
53 While Pine (3-Foot lall) 4 EA
54 Eastern Hemlock (3-Fool Tall) 8 EA
55 Northern Red Oak (3-Foot Tall) 11 LA
56 Invasive Plant Eradication 1 LS

70,000,00 70,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

400.00 1.600,00

90.00 900,00

85.000,00 85.000,00

10.00 220.00

3.00 26400.00

30.00 72,000.00

56.00 89,600.00

45.00 74,700.00

120.00 96,000,00

9.00 90,00

52.00 1,040.00

9.00 1,800,00

7,00 7,000.00

8.00 56,800.00

10,00 13,000.00

1.50 1,500.00

2.00 2.600,00

5.50 2,200.00

4.25 30,175.00

2.25 14,625.00

1,800.00 3,600.00

4.00 400.00

8.00 51,200,00

36,000.00 36,000,00

6,000.00 6,000,00

9,75 9,750,00

47.00 9,870.00

170.00 15,300,00

1.800,00 3,600.00

2,000.00 2,000,00

52,00 2,080.00

2,000.00 2.000,00

250.00 2,500.00

45.00 2,520.00

100.00 2,500.00

120.00 6,480.00

2,400.00 2,400.00

300.00 900.00

700.00 1,400.00

2,10000 8,400.00

30.00 1,500.00

60.00 4,200.00

350,00 1,750.00

150,00 150.00

76.000,00 76.00000

36,00 14,760.00

230.00 3,450.00

60.00 1,560.00

65.00 1,235.00

5000 1,400.00

100.00 40000

9000 72000

90.00 990.00

6,00000 6,000.00

40,000,00 40,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

200,00 800.00

100.00 1,000.00

170,000.00 170,000.00

25.00 550.00

1.00 8,800.00

40.50 97,200.00

63.00 100,800.00

1750 29,05000

95.00 76,000.00

1.00 1000

5.50 110.00

11.00 2,200.00

2.85 2,850.00

1.50 10,650.00

2 85 3,705.00

200 2,000.00

5.00 6,500.00

6.00 2,400.00

2.50 17,750 00

4.00 26,000.00

1,500.00 3,000.00

6.00 600.00

7.00 44,800.00

35,000.00 35,000.00

8,200.00 8,200.00

15,50 15,500,00

40 00 8,400.00

190.00 17,100.00

1,900.00 3,800.00

500.00 500.O0

50.00 2,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

150.00 1,500.00

20.00 1,120.00

26 00 650.00

100.00 5,400.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

250.00 75000

500 00 1,000.00

2,300.00 9,200.00

20.00 1.000,00

4500 3,150.00

1,000.00 5,000.00

50.00 50.00

82.000,00 82,000.00

135.00 55,35000

80.00 1,200.00

60.00 1,560 00

120.00 2.280,00

50.00 1.400 00

125.00 50000

12500 1,00000

50 00 550.00

15,000.00 15,000 00

30,000.00 30,000.00

2,500,00 2,500.00

200.00 800.00

125,00 1,250,00

95,000.00 96,000,00

24,00 528,00

2.25 19,800.00

35.00 84,000.00

44.00 70,400.00

18.00 29,880.00

100,00 80,000.00

20.00 200,00

30.00 600.00

13.50 2,700.00

12.00 12,000,00

6.00 42,600.00

10.00 13,000.00

6.50 6,500.00

7.50 9,750.00

900 3,600 00

3.00 21,300.00

3.50 22,750.00

2,500.00 5,000,00

4.00 400.00

6.50 41,600.00

52,500.00 52,500.00

25,500.00 25,500.00

34,00 34,000.00

46.00 9,650.00

60.00 5,400.00

150.00 300.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

50.00 2,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

100.00 1,000.00

125.00 7,000.00

75,00 1,875.00

160.00 8,640.00

2.60000 2,600.00

850.00 2,550,00

1,100.00 2,200.00

1,80000 7,200.00

26 00 1,300.00

55 00 3,850.00

450.00 2,250,00

17500 175.00

115,000.00 115,000.00

6000 24,600.00

21500 3,225.00

175.00 4,550.00

175.00 3,325.00

22500 6,300.00

240.00 960.00

225.00 1,800.00

22700 2,497.00

6,500,00 6.50000

TOTAL BID 93 3, 265,00 933435,00 947,915.00



BID #GL-2011-20

MULTI-USE PATH SMITH SCHOOL TO BELL STREET
BID RECAP

ITEM EST. SPAZZARINI CONSTR.
NO DESCRIPTION )‘(fl UNITJ>3J EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EIENSION UNIT PRICE ItSiQt4

1 PreparationofSile 1 LS 121,000.00 121,000.00 0.00 0.00
2 Handling Water 1 LS 9,000.00 9,000.00 000 0.0013 Test Pits 4 IA 500.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
4 Rock Excavation 10 CY 120.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00
5 Earth Excavation I LS 82,000.00 82,000.00 0.00 0.00
6 Removal of Pavement 22 SY 50.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00
7 Fomiation of Subgrade 8,800 SY 2.50 22,000.00 0.00 0.00
8 Subbase 2,400 CY 33.00 79,200.00 0.00 0.00
9 Processed Stone Base 1,600 CY 45,00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00

10 Stone Dual 1,660 SY 6.10 10,126.00 0.00 0.00
II Bituminous Concrete Class 2 (30% RAP> 8011 TN 88.25 70,600.00 0.00 0.00
12 SawCutPavement 10 LF 30.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
13 Bituminous Concrete Curbing 20 LF 35.70 714.00 0.00 0,00
14 Concrete Sidewalks 200 SF 8.75 1,750,00 0,00 0.00
15 Topsoil (4-Inch Layer) 1,000 SY 6.00 6000.00 0.00 0.00
16 Topsoil (2-Inch Layer) 7,100 SY 3.25 23,075.00 0,00 000
17 Wetland Topsoil (4-Inch Layer> 1,300 SY 7.00 9,100.00 0.00 000
18 Turflslabliahment 1.000 SY 0.90 900.00 0,00 0.00
19 Wetland Seeding 1,300 SY 2.40 3,120.00 0.00 0.00
20 Erosion Control Mat (Type H> 400 SY 2,95 1,180.00 0.00 0.00
21 Mulch 7,100 SY 5.95 42,245.00 0.00 0.00
22 Sedimentation Barrier 6,500 LF 3.50 22,750.00 0.00 0.00
23 Temporary Construction Entrance 2 IA 1,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 0 00
24 Tree Protection Trench 100 LF 7.65 765,00 0.00 0.00
25 iree Protection Trench with Root Barrier 6,400 LF 9.55 61,120.00 0.00 0.00
26 Segmental Retaining Wall - Sile No. 1 1 LS 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00
27 Segmental Retaining Wall - Site No. 2 1 LS 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 000
28 Three Rail Fence 1,000 LF 9,95 9,950.00 000 0.00
29 Timber Guide Rail 210 IF 48.30 10,143.00 0.00 000
30 Timber Posts 90 IA 176.50 15,885.00 0.00 0.00
31 Removable Bollarda 2 EA 1,780.00 3,560,00 0.00 0.00
32 Mainlenance and Protection of] ratt’ic 1 IS 5,000.00 5,000.00 0 00 0 00
33 Trafticperson (Uniformed Flagger) 40 HR 55 00 2,200 00 0.00 0 00
34 Tratficperson(Polce Officer) 1 1ST 2,000.00 2,000.00 000 000
35 Traffic Signs 10 IA 500.00 5,000.00 0,00 0.00
36 12-Inch HOPE Pipe 56 LF 3590 2,010.40 0.00 0.00
37 t2-)nch Reinforced Concrete Pipe 25 IF 45.30 1,132.50 0.00 0.00
38 24 x 38” Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe 54 LF 125.00 6,750.00 0.00 0.00
39 Type”C-G” Catch Basin I EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0,00
40 12-Inch HOPE Culvert End 3 EA 30000 900.00 000 0.00’
41 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Culvert End 2 EA 600.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00
42 24” a 38” Elliptical Reinforced Conc, Culvert End 4 EA 2,60000 10,400.00 0.00 0.00
43 6-Inch Underdrain 50 LF 2000 1,000.00 000 0.00
44 Modified Riprap 70 SY 28 00 1,960.00 0 00 0.00
45 Reset Manhole Top 5 IA 400 00 2,000,00 0.00 0.00
46 Adjust Gale Valve 1 IA 400 00 400.00 0 00 0.00
47 PreCast Concrete Boardwalk 1 IS 81,000.00 81.000,00 000 0.00
48 Drilled Shafl Foundation 410 LF 279.20 114,472,00 000 0.00
49 Arborvitae (6.Foof TaIl) 15 EA 13400 2,010.00 000 0.00
50 Arrowwood (3-Foot TaIl) 26 EA 26.15 679.90 000 0.00
51 Winlerberry (3-Foot Tall> 19 [A 26 15 496.85 0.00 0.00
52 Red-Osier Dogwood >3-Fool Tall) 28 IA 23.55 659.40 0.00 0.00
53 While Pine >3-Foot TaIl) 4 IA 28.90 115.60 000 000
54 Eastern Hemlock (3-Foot TaIl) 8 EA 28 25 226.00 0.00 0.00
55 Northern Red Oak >3-Fool 1 all) 11 IA 26 90 295.90 0.00 0.00
56 Invasive Plant Eradication 1 LS 6,300.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL BID 988,991.55 0.00 0.00


